in accordance with
Rules 6.2,'6.3 &6 5'f
the Insolvency (England
& Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sections 95 & 99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

"
4

Companies House

ITARTATA

OLLGQ"
18/05/2017
COMPANIES HOUSE

*ABA0ORULK"
AD4 19/04/2017
COMPANIES HOUSE

#142

#166

Company number

Company details

ofelafs[2[1]4a]5

Company name in full f Henriette Le Forestier Schoois Limited

|

+ Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name

full forenamels)

Anthony

Surname

Davidson

Liquidator’s address

Building namelnumberl Townshend House

Street | Crown Road
|
Post town ' Norwich
County/Region i
poscode [N [R[T[ [3[D[T [
Country

Liquidator's name ©

Full forenamef(s)

Chris

Sumame

McKay

© Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
another liquidator.

Liquidator's address @

Building name/number I Townshend House

Street { Crown Road
|
Post tawn l Norwich
County/Region |
oais — N[R[A] [3[0T]
Country 1

& Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
another fiquidator.

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02 -

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

M3 PbA Ploflr

—+
m

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{14A) of the
insoivency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99{1) of the Insclvency
Act 1986

3 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date /

Liguidator’s signature

Signature date

Signature

X
i ff By

04/17 Version 1.0




b

LIQ02 - -

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

“ important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

[ G riotoria Lee
Company name T )
l McTear Williams & Wood Limited
Address
Townshend House

’ Crown Road

= Norwich

Countyegion

Country

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

™= [N[R[1] [3[D[T] A Further information

jDX

Felephone

01603 877540
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[J You have attached the required documents,

O You have signed the form.

For further information piease see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Compames House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Henriette Le Forestier Schools Limited

on the 13 April 2017 the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are frue.

Full Name /(- AVE\?-% ~ %_a_.—’_&mg)

Signed % . &b—\

Dated S ATTE;\ \ 2-07)




Henriette Le Forestier S¢hools Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 13 April 2017

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated to

Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

tUncharged assets:

Motor Vehicles 5,000.00 5,000.00
Book Debis 84,000.00 25,000.00
Furniture, fixtures and fittings 66,000.00 5,000.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 35,000.00

Signature . Date I3 ] z-d')



Henriette Le Forestier Schools Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 13 April 2017

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 35,000.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Pref cred - E'ees wages/hol pay 24,000.00
24.000.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 11,000.00
Debis secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
11,000.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 11,000.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 11,000.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 11,000.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (exciuding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Unsecured cred - Trade and expense 59,000.00
Unsecured cred - Employees 231,000.00
Unsecured cred - Directors 120,000.00
Unsecured cred - Bank 25,000.00
Unsecured cred - PAYE/NIC 78,000.00
Pension liability 40,000.00
Landlord 375,000.00
928,000.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (917,000.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {917,000.00)
Issued and called up capital
NIL
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (917,000.00)

Signature /K La' é& Date _ 15 j "l"l/f'?



6ZLL 2102 Mdv 2L 60°GL0Z JAA DS SdI z jo | abey

_ _ ameubig
00°000's.€ S¥) 613S ‘vopuo ‘poomion Joddn ‘JiH lenusD 2yl Jusauod Ajapld Jo Ape inp 100D
01652 306 6LIND .Bo_hmI _>m>>_._0m._0 06-98 _v_._mn_ ssauisng >m>>cmm._.n.u PBJWIT SJaNPOI- ssaulsng wn_mUWmu_.tO 000D

THE 04D ‘uopAoi)

0s°LOG ‘auen Aloloed qodaq peal sAqnis ‘el wieay aland ‘juswiuoliaulg g juswdopasg ;ogoho Jo cm:ohom uopuo Z01o
66'€5 HD0 ZEW “Jeisayouey 'pIoja)S ‘peoy 18)seys 9/ a|d SJ8j007] 101D
5/°880'C H1L END ‘piojswiayD 'uued I 'abpo ped 15n11 Awspeoy Ays oe|r 00712
cL'8 gV 213N '1usy 'sucispie ‘Weysisile 'peoY PISUYSY jied SS8UISNg Jongaoy ‘g nun payuwiry seiddng Buiuesi) jusy 00M2
95'ZvZ'8s ZZ\ 863N eui] uodn apseamaN ‘ucyueqbuo '‘maiA yied uoeg ‘nNHOI swiojsng g anuaaey WH ZOHD
91°289 DXZ EN3T 'pPleyus ‘enusy uosiop | saiddng |euoneanp3 §19 0099
007061 AM3Z 138 ‘uopuoT ‘peoy aoeied YiequieT Z ‘8SnoH JoISSED wnasnpy eebugybiN sousiojy L0492
00°GZZ THI 2TV 'sueH ‘AlD uspren) uAmap ‘ise] peoy adplug 9z 'seolQ aind paywi dnoisy eipa ysi4 0042
00'000'552 saafoldw3] L0390
00 bl WX 9LN ‘UopuoT ‘ar0i9) piedweT g€ "8snoH andw3 pajw |ouog Jsed andwy 0030
8l Ll 102 vMS ‘uopuo ‘Jealg UbiH weydelD -2 juawdinb3 Buuslen suojua( Loao
ovzel M1l 61X ‘uoiBuissaysn ‘Aepp seqane pajwi [BjuaWIUONAU] BiqIeD 1000
22'8z22 4YZ SLHE 'stond 'peoy auslS ‘elelsT {BUISNpY| 'S Iun pajw Ajajes ensia MNIND 8009
GT1EL d.LZ 613§ ‘uopuo '19ang |japieag {| OIONPOId JISNA| UCRIEBYD B/} SUSANS UOWIS #0290
00'629 441 849 'UopAol) eang ybiH 92z 0 g Adouep €000
SSvil dN¥ GLHE “19si0( 'aj00d ‘Aypomwey ‘soe|d owdles 6 Joeu( selddng Jajnduio) 2002
05°6/8'9Z THE 0YD ‘uophor) ‘sue Atojoe4 ‘jodaqg pesy sqqnis ‘Buipiing wiesy ugnd [1ounog) uopAoi) L0022
00've g0F 9238 'uoplo ‘alepay £ZE saiydoil oissel) 00292
00°000'S2 g9z 2937 ‘euysia)saoie 19a4s ybiH piojswisy) 9|d yueg shejoleg 2089
ZE0L0'E M6 07 ‘aayseoue HINSWIO HouqsHens ‘aueT ssounjoe|g £99¢ V/L pajwi] dnolo s49 a0g0
00'89Z 4H| 101 ‘Aenbio] ‘peOY ||IH suoppeld 02 1810H [|le ucppelg 6089
00’051 3ASY #LXO ‘UoxQ 'uopBuiqy “ued UOHIN ‘@A Wed 0EL pajwI julodyoog 089
08'00L vag 117 ‘o 'usg Angeden ‘pieasinog syl 008 paiwil} MOLY an|g €049
02’2 g2/ JJWD 'xess3 ‘sanuielg ‘anuaAy Uuomsieyd 0z ponw saomag Aledold wuiag 209D
09°G85 d43F 8L MS 'UDpUGT ‘PEOY NBWIOY] 0Z dnoigy weyueg LOED
oi'bLlL 19} 98HA 'wienn 'aqusg jusiuled 1g 18 ¢oas0
6LC NHL Z€3d 'uuAT sBupy ‘ysuipg 1se3 ‘HeH youip 1se3 $9|AIDG SOUBINSU| XN UEUPY 00vD
3 SsaIppy aweN Aay

s10}1pal) Auedwion - g
pajiwi] S|oOYDS J913SaI0 3 8})aLua}
PajillT POOA @ SWel|liM Jea] o

.



6Z:L1 2102 I4dy ZL

60°G10€ 18A 0S8 Sdl

Z {0z aebegq

aimeubig
- Y

99'6E¥'TE8 Buljjejo] sauju3 1g
ZLPPE'E Sul 6138 ‘uopuoT ‘poomioN Jaddn ‘NI (enuad) Lt {00Y0S I0IUBG JUBAUOY) SII8pI4 OBIIA LOAD
00°ZSL'Y NEY 909 ‘19jsayojo) ‘As|senloH BalD ‘eue |ooyog fIooyag PO 9yl Pl S[0D UBA, 00AD
0070000t N6 £1a ‘uojbuieq iod preybur ‘gl uun suolsuad siayoea] 201D
95°6/5 Od|} tZHE ‘aaysdweH ‘poombury ‘aueT Yoy moln) ‘asnoy sseidxg syoog Buipaaes| G0lD
00°0€ HS0 SLYM “2alysay ‘suleg sjeH ‘ajebusalsy £ & S|00UdS 'SI8UJES] JO UONEII0SSY D)0Y)eD 8y #0LD
0SSt 7L 8670 ‘uaibuireq Buipusor AL £01D
08'€Z OHE 18 'weyBuiung ‘syiop 1eang wabsy pajwI luuojed sewoy| 201D
91°£95°L 38y 019} 'xess3] ‘uoybnoT '‘peoy ubiH 051 pajwin (uojybnoT) doysyoog ayt 101D
0511 Sd6 | INg ‘Buiynop 282+ xod Od uopuoT Joj podsuelj 00LD
00'8G5 r've 3 'paojBuyD 'spelred spis AsjjeA Z a1 suoxeg 208D
SSp.E ave 520y ‘aiysdwey Jswwng 18Ul LMo ‘WIB 8qal9 pejyuT SUOREDIUNLIOD UIayinog L0SD
ZEEBZ'L 11 8MS ‘uopuoT ‘Iaxiep Bap @ 1Ny uspies JUSA0D MeN ‘21-Z1La IuN pajwi] spood euld weybuneyg 00S2
58'70L HE9 €519 'AsucwA|eq ‘Peoy |00Y9S [SPOW VT SOy oY €040
00°699 04 ¥NN ‘uoidweyion ‘'cogl xog QOd MM Yoory 2040
06°LZE'Y 49€ 013\ ‘ewnogbuiniig jse3 Huon3 ‘eso|) sajfig |1 pajwr seddng Buusie) o 0002
L6VLE r'N6 0LV ‘PleieH ‘Aep ounbsopy ‘ade|d Juspu ‘g Buiping Jamod aseyaing 60d0
0z’ 181 SXG GHd 'uoisald 'lieH J001s07 ‘ZeG X0g Od pejui sedaleg Bulyoes] Aeliud 804D
0¥ 95z S0 GLNL U8y ‘SHE0USASS ‘UMOPSUIY| JSBAA 'BNUBAY JaAsH 0L | paNwW|T sumopAe|d 10dD
i5LEL rN6 0LV ‘aliyspiojiay ‘prayuey 'Aep olnbsopy 'soeld Juapl] ‘g Buiping pajwiIt aoueuly samog Asulld 90dd
080 Hd/ £3d ‘aaysebpuques ‘'ybnoiogisiad 'peoY [IABS ‘asnoH uop jeuwjualed 50d9
00'0GY ¥38 Zyd ‘luay "piojlieq ‘uueq uspuid ‘Keuerd ayj papuiT (W} dnors vd 0dD
‘00°Z¥6'E Il 81971 'spoa ‘YUOoJsIoOH ‘pistd Jsead ¢ paywin saumn4 jusueuuad £0dD
3 ssalippy SUIEN h&v—

siojipaa) Auedwon - g
pajiwg] S|00yoS 191)S210] 97 9)JoLIUdH
P3jiwiT POOAA @ SWel|liM Jea O



0£1) ALOZ Mdy 2L 80°GL0Z 19A 08 8dI ¥ jo ¢ sbeg

(PREZINN aimeubig
00°000°0Z1 00°000°021 000 Buyreyol saLjug |
00°000°'021 00°000°0C} ADL LIND Xess3 ‘plojswiayD ‘ASlioN jeal9) ‘ar0lD suewdelq | UoS29g-2.19AY JoASI | I 00vyd
3ejoL 3 sasun 3Joid sSaIpPpY awepN Aoy

e $10)9al1q @ s99kojdwg - siojpasn Auedwon - Lg
pajiwil] Sjooyos 1913S9104 97 9j)OUdH
PajiwiT POOAA @ SWElj|IM 18210\



6211 2L0Z Idy 2| 0L0Z 18 TJ0S Sdi | o | ebedq
L
— ) ainjeubig
9/ JIND X98s3 _U._ohwE_wr_O Sm_uoz Jeals) '‘an0.e) mcmFSm._D b mc_u_m_n_ auer siN 004H
sajeys  anjep
dnpled dnpsed JO'ON  |eulwioN  adA) ssaippy aweN Aoy

A ]

slJapjoyaleysg - 9
pajyiwi S|ooY9s 191)Sa104 3 apaldUay



